## **TUV**NORD

## Certificate

TÜVNORD

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

DIN EN ISO 22301

tuev-nord.de

Management system as per

**DIN EN ISO 22301: 2020** 

The Certification Body TÜV NORD CERT GmbH hereby confirms as a result of the audit, assessment and certification decision according to ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015, that the organization

DENIC eG Theodor-Stern-Kai 1 60596 Frankfurt am Main Germany



operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of DIN EN ISO 22301: 2020 and will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate.

Scope

Administration and operation of the central registry for all domains under the country code Top Level Domain .de, including all the related tasks, infrastructures and processes that are required to render the services of domain registration, name resolution, and information services.

Certificate Registration No. 44 756 140566 Audit Report No. 3535 6458 Valid from 2022-11-25 Valid until 2025-11-24 Initial certification 2016

Essen, 2023-11-14

Certification Body at TÜ∜ NORD CERT GmbH

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Am TÜV 1, 45307 Essen www.tuev-nord-cert.com

